

## **Fee Schedule for Facility Rental**

Carow Park Pavilion Fees		
	Fee	Security Deposit (refundable)
Mercer Residents/ Organizations	\$75	\$100
Non-Residents/Organizations	\$125	\$100
<b>Annual Membership for Mercer Organizations</b>	\$75	0

Community Center Fees		
	Fee	Security Deposit (refundable)
Mercer Residents	\$100	\$100
w/kitchen	\$150	\$100
Mercer Organization/Non-Profit meeting only	\$50	\$100
Mercer Organization/Non-Profit fundraiser, potluck, etc. with use of kitchen	\$75	\$100
Non-Resident	\$125	\$150
w/kitchen	\$175	\$150
Non-Resident Organization/Non-Profit meeting only	\$75	\$150
Non-Resident Organization/Non-Profit fundraiser, potluck, etc. with use of kitchen	\$100	\$150
Mercer Residents	\$100	\$100
w/kitchen	\$150	\$100
Mercer Organization/Non-Profit meeting only	\$50	\$100
Non-Resident Organization/Non-Profit fundraiser, potluck, etc. with use of kitchen	\$100	\$150
<b>Annual Membership for Mercer Organizations</b>	\$50/\$75	0

Haines Meeting Room Fees		
	Fee	Security Deposit (refundable)
Mercer Residents/ Organizations	\$25	0
Non-Residents/Organizations	\$40	0
<b>Annual Membership for Mercer Organizations</b>	\$25	0

 $50^{th}\ Wedding\ Anniversary$  and  $Condolence\ Gatherings$  are free of charge to  $\underline{residents}.$  May 2022

Phone: 715-476-2403 | Fax: 715-476-9152 | Email: tomiron@centurytel.net | Website: www.townofmercer.com